by Interlocutor dated 19th June 1992 appointed all persons having an interest to lodge Answers in the hands of the Sheriff Clerk, Sheriff Court House. 88 High Street. Arbroath, within 8 days after intimation, advertisement or service: and *eo die* appointed the said Neil John McNeill, Chartered Accountant, to be Provisional Liquidator of the Company with the powers specified in paragraphs 4 and 5 of Part II of Schedule 4 to the Insolvency Act 1986; all of which notice is hereby given.

McClure Naismith Anderson & Gardiner Solicitors 292 St Vincent Street Glasgow Agents for Petitioners

(2)

CARPUTER TUNE LIMITED

Registered Office: 15 Burns Street, G79SA

Trading Address: Unit 17, John Hillhouse Industrial Estate, 221 Cambuslang Road, Cambuslang, Glasgow G72 7TS

NOTICE is hereby given. pursuant to section 98 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that a Meeting of the Creditors of the above named company will be held at The Merchants House of Glasgow, 7 West George Street, Glasgow G2 1BA, on Friday 10th July 1992, at 11.00 am, for the purposes mentioned in sections 99 to 101 of the said Act.

A list of the names and addresses of company's creditors may be inspected free of charge at the offices of Findlay & Company, 8 Benview Road. Glasgow G76 7PP, between 10.00 am and 5.00 pm on the two business days preceding the meeting.

Creditors wishing to vote at the meeting (unless they are individual creditors attending in person) must lodge their proxies at the offices of Findlay & Company. 8 Benview Road. Glasgow G76 7PP at or before the meeting.

By Order of the Board

Marie Breingan Director

(191)

1st July 1992

CLINKSCALE RADIO & MUSICAL LIMITED

(In Provisional Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given that in a petition in the first instance of Yamaha Kemble Music (UK) Limited. Sherbourne Drive, Tilbrook, Milton Keynes. MK7 8DL craving the court to order that Clinkscale Radio and Musical Limited having their registered office at 50/52, Island Street, Galashiels be wound up by the court, and to appoint an Interim Liquidator of said company, the Sheriff of the Sheriffdom of Lothian & Borders at Selkirk by Interlocutor dated 19th June, 1992 ordained all parties interested if they intend to show cause why the prayer of the petition should not be granted, to lodge answers in the hands of the Sheriff Clerk at Selkirk within eight days after intimation, service or advertisement, and meantime I Scott McGregor, Chartered Accountant. 10 Somerset Place, Glasgow was appointed Provisional Liquidator of Clinkscale Radio & Musical Limited all of which intimation is hereby given.

> I Scott McGregor Provisional Liquidator

Grainger & Co Chartered Accountants 10 Somerset Place Glasgow G3 7JT

(125)

Cork Gully

Kintyre House

30th June 1992

Glasgow G2 2LW

209 West George Street

CORVISEL NURSERIES LIMITED

NOTICE is hereby given that on 19th June 1992 a Petition was presented to the Sheriff at South Strathclyde, Dumfries and Galloway at Stranraer by The Lord Advocate as representing Her Majesty's Commissioners of Customs & Excise craving the Court, *inter alia* that Corvisel Nurseries Limited. having their Registered Office at Cartyport, Newton Stewart, be wound up by the Court and an Interim Liquidator appointed; in which Petition the Sheriff at Stranraer by Interlocutor dated 19th June appointed all person having interest to lodge answers in the hands of the Sheriff Clerk. Stranraer, within 8 days after intimation, advertisement or service; all of which notice is hereby given.

Shepherd & Wedderburn, WS 17 Charlotte Square Edinburgh Agents for the Petitioners

(126)

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator Creditors Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Company Number:	SC114342
Name of Company:	The Dundee Tailoring Company Limited
Nature of Business:	Clothes Manufacturers
Type of Liquidation:	Creditors
Address of Registered Office:	Unit 3 Faraday Street Dryburgh Industrial Estate Dundee
Liquidators Name and Address:	G Ian Rankin Cork Gully Kintyre House 209 West George Street Glasgow
Office Holder Number:	0/005184/01
Date of Appointment:	26th June 1992
By Whom Appointed:	Creditors
30th June 1992	G I Rankin Liquidator (121)

THE DUNDEE TAILORING COMPANY LIMITED

(In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation)

I, G Ian Rankin, CA, Kintyre House, 209 West George Street, Glasgow G2 2LW, hereby give notice that I was appointed Liquidator of The Dundee Tailoring Company Limited by a resolution of a Meeting of Creditors held pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency Act 1986 on 26th June 1992. A Liquidation Committee was not formed.

• All creditors who have not already done so are required on or before 30th September 1992 to lodge their claims with me.

G lan Rankin Liquidator 2191